A4

P

RRD, PEACE RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT

Broadband Internet and Mobility Committee Meeting
Agenda

April 30, 2025, 10:00 a.m.
1981 Alaska Avenue, Dawson Creek, BC

10.

CALL TO ORDER

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

GALLERY COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

4.1 Broadband Internet and Mobility Committee Draft Meeting Minutes of January 24,
2024

BUSINESS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES
DELEGATIONS

6.1 Ministry of Citizens' Services Re: Internet Affordability Presentation

lan Hobbs, Executive Director, Project Management

6.2 NorthwesTel Re: Northern Rockies Project Update Presentation

Kerry Newkirk, Director, Indigenous and Stakeholder Relations

(By Invitation of the Committee)
CORRESPONDENCE
7.1 Request for Support - BC First Nations Network - Connecting the Disconnected Project
REPORTS
NEW BUSINESS
CONSENT CALENDAR
10.1 CRTC Extends 911 System Transition Deadline, ADM-BIMC-034
10.2 Prophet River First Nation Data Centre Letter of Intent (LOI), ADM-BIMC-035

10.3 CRTC Broadband Internet Subsidy and its Impact on Northern BC, ADM-BIMC-036

Pages

26

34

36
38

40



11.

12,

10.4 Broadband Internet and Mobility Committee Terms of Reference
10.5 Broadband Internet and Mobility Committee Guiding Principles
10.6 Regional Connectivity Service Establishment Bylaw No. 2487, 2022
RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Page 2 of 2

105

109

110



	Agenda

