

PEACE RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT

Broadband Internet and Mobility Committee Meeting Agenda

April 30, 2025, 10:00 a.m. 1981 Alaska Avenue, Dawson Creek, BC

			Pages	
1.	CALL TO ORDER			
2.	ADOPT	ION OF AGENDA		
3.	GALLER	Y COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS		
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES			
	4.1	Broadband Internet and Mobility Committee Draft Meeting Minutes of January 24, 2024	3	
5.	BUSINE	SS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES		
6.	DELEGATIONS			
	6.1	Ministry of Citizens' Services Re: Internet Affordability Presentation	8	
		Ian Hobbs, Executive Director, Project Management		
	6.2	NorthwesTel Re: Northern Rockies Project Update Presentation	26	
		Kerry Newkirk, Director, Indigenous and Stakeholder Relations		
		(By Invitation of the Committee)		
7.	CORRES	SPONDENCE		
	7.1	Request for Support - BC First Nations Network - Connecting the Disconnected Project	34	
8.	REPORT	rs		
9.	NEW B	NEW BUSINESS		
10.	CONSENT CALENDAR			
	10.1	CRTC Extends 911 System Transition Deadline, ADM-BIMC-034	36	
	10.2	Prophet River First Nation Data Centre Letter of Intent (LOI), ADM-BIMC-035	38	
	10.3	CRTC Broadband Internet Subsidy and its Impact on Northern BC, ADM-BIMC-036	40	

	10.6	Regional Connectivity Service Establishment Bylaw No. 2487, 2022	110	
	10.5	Broadband Internet and Mobility Committee Guiding Principles	109	
	10.4	Broadband Internet and Mobility Committee Terms of Reference	105	

11. RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION

12. ADJOURNMENT